HAVAS (WAREHOUSES OTHER THAN ISTANBUL) EXPORT OPERATIONS WAREHO

Normal Cargo

valid as of 01.01.2025

Cargo Acceptance Fee(shall be paid per declaration)

Live Animal

Dangerous and Valuable Cargoes
(Aircraft engine, Car, Motorcycle)

SERVICE TARIFF

Frigorific Cargoes

Working Hours (08:00 - 17:00) 1536 TL 2151TL 2151 TL +(2.70 TL * Kg * number of days) 2151 TL+(2.17TL * Kg * number of days)
Working Hours (17:01 - 19:00) 23187TL 2626 TL 2626 TL+(2.70 TL * Kg * number of days) | 2626TL+(2.17TL * Kg * number of days)
Weekend (Saturday - Sunday) (08:00 - 17:00)
19:01 - 24:00 / 00:01 - 07:59 2626 TL 3165TL 3165 TL +(2.70 TL* Kg * number of days) | 3165TL+(2.17 TL* Kg* number of days)
i F and Bank ys /
= 2626 TL 3165TL 3165 TL +(2.70 TL * Kg * number of days) 3165 TL +(2.17 TL * Kg * number of days)
After 19:01 at the Weekend

Storage Fee (Shall be implemented after first 3 days)

7.09TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

8.14TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

8.14TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

8.14TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

|Withdrawal of Cargo

7.09TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

8.14TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

8.14TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

8.14TL * KG * number of days
(Minimum 2494 TL)

Baggage Fee

‘3.47 TL * Kg (Minimum 926 TL)

| Dental Prosthesis

‘ 907 TL + per HAWB 231 TL

|Cargo Acceptance for Charter Flights

‘ Declaration Fee + 4517 TL/ton

| Diplomatic Cargo

cargo tariff.

Whilst no fee will be applied to the cargoes with diplomatic content, cargoes coming for the consulates with no diplomatic content will be subject to normal

|Addltlonal Security Service (ETD / K-9 Dog)

‘ Minimum 647 TL and 0.65 TL x kg shall be demanded

|Human Remain

‘ No charge shall be demanded

* All the foreign currency based amounts will be calculated based on C.B.T. (Central Bank of Turkey) Currency Sales Rate.

Change of Warehouse

2065TL

3140TL

Transportation Fee of Cargoes to Another Warehouse

4172TL

6237TL

*In the event that one piece of more than 3 tons of cargo is loaded with forklift, 227 USD service fee shall be applied.

* Cranage for goods more than 3 tons per piece shall be at customer's expense.

| Forklift Carriage Fee

Up to 2 Tons

968 TL

Per Ton After First 2 Tons

692TL

Other Services

Sampling 1.098 TL
Inspection 1.098TL
Handling 2171TL
Courier ( Shall be paid per declaration ) 1.029TL
Personal Belongings 1.029TL
Euro Pallet 1.609TL

Plank 17544 7L/ cubic meter
Belt 24%
Strapping (Plastic) Per Round 407 TL
Strapping (Steel) Per Round 471TL
Stretching Per Round 407 TL
Barcode Tag 24TL/ per piece
DGR Checklist Error Correction Fee 585TL

* The prices is not included VAT (%20)

* Invoice amounts for all services are calculated by rounding up to Five Turkish Lira and its multiples

* In case the customer demands barcode tag or tag change, first 20 will be free of charge and after 20 it will be collected based on its unit price.

* During the security check in baggage acceptance, if any content that is not suitable for the flight is detected, the handling fee will be charged for the shipment

*1f the withdrawal of shipment is done within the first three days of the delivery of the cargo, only the vehicle unloading fee is charged in addition to the cargo acceptance fees. In case of exceeding three days, in
addition to the cargo acceptance fee, the withdrawal fee and the vehicle unloading fee will be charged.

* Aircraft engines are accepted under DG Cargo status and the accaptence fee is calculated accordingly.




